
 

 

 

KICK-OFF MEETING OF THE ERASMUS+ CBHE PROJECT:  

“Developing Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Programmes and Strengthening Research  

Networks in Geoinformation Technologies in Armenia and Kyrgyzstan” (GeoTAK)  

Onsite-Online, February 10-12, 2021 (Central European Time - CET)  
 

PARTICIPANTS (ARMENIA) 
 

GeoTAK Partner      Armenian National Agrarian University (ANAU), Armenia   
 
ANAU Team   
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Dr. Gurgen Eghiazaryan – team 
leader  

Head of the Water Resources 
Management Department 

sfwmrc@yahoo.com, 
+37494552068 

2 Dr. Paruyr Efendyan Professor of the Land Management and 
Land Cadastre Department 

armgeoinform@mail.ru  

3 Dr. Ruzan Ghazinjan Docent of the Water Resources 
Management Department 

ruzan.ghazinyan@gmail.com 

4 Dr. Naira Aloyan Docent of the Water Resources 
Management Department  

naraloyan@rambler.ru  

5 Arayik Hakobyan Professor-assistant of the Land 
Management and Land Cadastre 
Department 

hakobyan_arayik@yahoo.com 

 
Invited ANAU staff  
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Mariam Movsisyan  Vice-Rector for international relations and 
educational reforms  

movsisyan_mariam@yahoo.com 
+37495360656 

2 Garegin Hambardzumyan 
 

Head of International Relations Department  
 

garegin77@gmail.com 

 
GeoTAK Partner      National University of Architecture and Construction of Armenia (NUACA), Armenia 
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Mr. Varazdat Hovhannisyan – 
local coordinator 

Head of Education Quality Assurance Center  vhovhannisyan@nuaca.am  

2 Mr. Manuk Barseghyan Vice-rector on Scientific works 
 

manuk.g.barseghyan@gmail.com  

3 Ms. Hasmik Sahakyan Head of Postgraduate Professional Study 
Department 

zhasmin10@mail.ru  

4 Mr. Samvel Kroyan Associate Professor, Chair of Engineering 
Geodesy   

kroyan.samvel@mail.ru 

5 Ms. Naira Gyurjyan  Lecturer, Chair of Engineering Geodesy    
 

n.gyurjyan@mail.ru  

6 Ms. Anush Margaryan Lecturer, Chair of Engineering Geodesy    
 

anush.margaryan.89@mail.ru 

7 Mr. Vardan Gharibyan Lecturer, Chair of Engineering Geodesy    
 

v.gharibyanm5@gmail.com  

 



 

 
GeoTAK Partner      Yerevan State University (YSU), Armena  
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Prof. Dr. Alexander Markarov Head, International Cooperation Office amarkarov@ysu.am 
+37460 710161 

2 Dr. Arsen Aproyan Head, Grants management dept a.aproyan@ysu.am 

3 Dr. Marat Grigoryan Dean, Geography and Geology Faculty geo_dean@ysu.am, 
ashxarh@ysu.am 

4 Dr. Artak Piloyan As. Prof. artakpiloyan@ysu.am  
artakpiloyan@yahoo.com  

5 Dr. Vahan Manukyan PhD in Geology, As.Prof. (Mineral 
exploration) 

v.manukyan@ysu.am, 
vahan3333@gmail.com, 

6 Dr. Sona Terteryan Head of Hydro-meteorological Laboratory 
 

 sona.terteryan9519@gmail.com 

7 Dr. Eranuhi Manukyan Head, Science Management Office  e.manukyan@ysu.am 

8 Dr. Armen Manugyan Head, Aspirantura Department  armen.sargsyan@ysu.am 
 

9 Dr. Rafayel Barkhudaryan Vice Rector barkhudaryan@ysu.am 

GeoTAK Partner:  Ministry of Education, Science, Culture and Sport, Republic of Armenia (MOESCS)   
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Mr. Edgar Aleksanyan Head of Projects’ implementation and 
evaluation unit of Higher and postgraduate 
professional education department. /MoESCS/ 

edgalexanyan82@gmail.com  

2 Ms. Syuzanna Ghazaryan Chief Specialist of Projects’ implementation 
and evaluation unit of Higher and postgraduate 
professional education department. /MoESCS/ 

syuzanna10@yahoo.com  

3 Ms. Narine Yardumyan Chief Specialist of student support unit of 
Higher and postgraduate professional 
education department. /MoESCS/ 

ynarine11@gmail.com 
 

 
 
GeoTAK Partner:  Cadastre Committee, Republic of Armenia (CCRA)   
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Mr. Narek Grigoryan Advisor to the Head of Cadastre Committee of 
RA 

narek.grigoryan@cadastre.am 

2 Mr. Vahagn Muradyan Head of the Center for Geomatics, Cadastre 
Committee of RA 
 

vahagn.muradyan@cadastre.am 

3 Ms. Astghik Grigoryan  Project Coordinator, Expert at Foreign 
Relations Unit of Cadastre Committee of RA,    

astghik.grigoryan@cadastre.am 

 
 
Industrial Partners and Collaborators, Armenia     
 

# 
Title, First 
name, Last 

name 
Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 David 
Mejlumyan 

CARMAC II Project Manager, Ministry of Economy of the Republic of 

Armenia 

mejlumyan.davit@gmail.com  

2 Harut 
Daveyan 

Chief Specialist of the Department of Agricultural Resources 
Development, Cooperation Development Department of the Ministry of 
Economy of the Republic of Armenia 

harutdaveyan@gmail.com 
 

3 Stanislav  
Safaryan 

Deputy head of Vosketap community of Ararat region stas1983am@yandex.ru  

4 Tigran 
Hovhanisyan 

"Cost Consult" LLC, real estate appraiser tigranhov20@gmail.com 

5 Avetiq 
Alexanyan 

Leading specialist of Geomatik center, Cadastre Committee of the 
Republic of Armenia  

avikalexanyan@gmail.com 

6 Mr. Tigran 
Khechoyan 

Chief Geodesist, AAB Project Ltd   

 
 
Total 34 participants from Armeina 


